After giving due consideration to the Cost Approach, Market Value Approach 
an:i Economic Approach where applicable, and as this is a total taking, i t is your 
appraiser's opinion that the total damages are as follows: 

Land 
Improvements 
Total ... . $ 1,000.00 

13,700000 
$14,700.00 

FOURTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS 

- ··----· ................